Wimborne Minster Town Council

Town Clerk: Louise Harrison

The Town Hall, 37 West Borough, Wimborne Minster, BH21 1LT

01202 881655 www.wimborne.gov.uk Louise.harrison@wimborne.gov.uk

25 March 2024



The **Annual Town Meeting of Wimborne Minster Town Council** will be taking place on Tuesday 2 April 2024 in the Castleman Suite, Allendale House, Hanham Road, Wimborne Minster, Dorset, BH21 1AS at 7pm.

The meeting is not a Council meeting, but a meeting of the electors of Wimborne Minster and as such all residents are encouraged to attend.

Main March

Cllr Diann March, Town Mayor of Wimborne Minster.

<u>Agenda</u>

- Welcome from the Town Mayor of Wimborne Minster
- 2. Minutes of the Annual Town Meeting 18th April 2023 (appendix 1)
- 3. Presentation of Wimborne Minster Town Council's Annual Report for the current municipal year by the Town Mayor and Chairman of Council's standing committees:
 - Finance & Governance Committee
 - Planning and Environment Committee
 - Recreation, Leisure and Buildings Committee
 - Human Resources Committee
 - Community, Events & Liaison Committee
 - School Council
- 4. The Town Council's draft Strategic Plan consultation (copies are available from the Town Council and will be made available on the night)
- 5. Open forum
- 6. To receive short presentations from community organisations and groups
- 7. Presentation of Wimborne Minster Town Council's Volunteer of the Year award
- 8. Close of meeting and refreshments